



Ashford Inc. (USA): Informative Notice

07 November 2014

Following the announcement of the demerger of Ashford Inc. by Ashford Hospitality Trust Inc. (USA, 2310116) and based on the current timetable, FTSE's anticipated treatment is as follows:

Wednesday 12 November 2014 (after close, i.e. effective Thursday 13 November 2014)

Ashford Inc. (USA, BSJRS58) will be added to the same FTSE indices of which Ashford Hospitality Trust is an index constituent, with a shares in issue total and investability weighting pursuant to the yet to be published official share distribution ratio.

Ashford Inc. will have an ICB Classification of 8677 (Hotel & Lodging REITs).

A capital repayment will be applied to Ashford Hospitality Trust to reflect the distribution of Ashford Inc. shares using prices as of the close of 12 November 2014.

Ashford Hospitality Trust will remain in FTSE indices with an unchanged shares in issue total of 88,440,880 and an unchanged investability weighting of 79%.

Friday 14 November 2014 (after close, i.e. effective Monday 17 November 2014)

Ashford Inc.'s ICB Classification will be changed to 8777 (Investment Services) and will subsequently be deleted from the FTSE indices for which this ICB classification is deemed ineligible.

Please note:

FTSE will issue a follow-up notice once terms of the distribution become available.

For further information or general enquiries please contact us at info@ftse.com or call:

Client Services in UK: Tel: +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 Client Services in Europe, Middle East & Africa: Tel: +44 (0) 20 7866 1810

New York: (Domestic) + 1 888 747 FTSE (3873) / (International): +1 212 314 1139 Client Services in US: Hong Kong: + 852 2164 3333 Australia: (Domestic Toll-Free) + 1800 653 680 / (International) + 61 (2) 9293 2864 Japan + 81 (3) 3581 2764

Client Services in Asia Pacific: Tel: +32 (0) 2739 1010

Or, email your enquiries to info@ftse.com, info@epra.com, info@nareit.com or visit our website at www.ftse.com

Alternatively please visit our website at www.ftse.com

Terms of Use | Copyright © FTSE